
2022-2023 Mount Saint Mary College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-17   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Cyran , Connor 26-26 740 28.5 127-260 .488 21-86 .244 35-56 .625 58 94 152 5.8 64 1 33 42 10 31 310 11.9
24 Barnett , Elijah 25-25 612 24.5 107-216 .495 8-37 .216 58-85 .682 41 75 116 4.6 55 3 40 61 14 34 280 11.2
23 Figueroa , Jayden 22-21 616 28.0 92-195 .472 23-75 .307 31-56 .554 37 150 187 8.5 50 1 32 52 51 35 238 10.8
04 Yearwood, Chris 21-21 560 26.7 69-181 .381 25-84 .298 41-56 .732 9 46 55 2.6 29 0 49 48 0 26 204 9.7
13 Graham , Ryan 25-25 599 24.0 65-179 .363 23-79 .291 35-55 .636 13 35 48 1.9 45 1 31 37 3 30 188 7.5
20 Racca , Jayden 26-5 567 21.8 64-152 .421 17-42 .405 21-28 .750 27 49 76 2.9 92 6 28 29 9 13 166 6.4
01 Graham , Brenden 26-0 380 14.6 50-131 .382 8-34 .235 22-41 .537 8 50 58 2.2 24 0 29 25 0 21 130 5.0
03 Rivera , Justin 26-6 338 13.0 31-96 .323 11-36 .306 18-26 .692 11 18 29 1.1 29 0 26 26 0 19 91 3.5
00 Calame , Miles 22-0 134 6.1 14-39 .359 0-7 .000 21-24 .875 8 14 22 1.0 19 0 7 14 2 5 49 2.2
15 Walsh , Matthew 26-1 320 12.3 17-42 .405 2-11 .182 8-18 .444 7 22 29 1.1 32 0 19 36 5 15 44 1.7
22 Figueroa , Jose 4-0 12 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.3
32 Monaco , Matt 12-0 57 4.8 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 7 11 0.9 3 0 3 6 0 3 9 0.8
02 Rush , Jordan 16-0 106 6.6 4-25 .160 0-16 .000 0-1 .000 3 5 8 0.5 5 0 8 11 0 7 8 0.5
05 Sassanella , Jack 13-0 50 3.8 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 0.6 1 0 4 10 1 3 7 0.5
11 Tansey , Rob 23-0 110 4.8 3-20 .150 1-3 .333 5-8 .625 1 8 9 0.4 13 0 7 14 2 1 12 0.5
Total 26 5201 200.0 650-1552 .419 141-515 .274 300-460 .652 270 633 903 34.7 461 12 316 427 97 244 1741 66.96
Opponents 5200 200.0 646-1543 .419 234-713 .328 344-498 .691 335 714 1049 40.3 451 7 423 486 98 206 1870 71.92

Team Statistics MSMC-M OPP
SCORING 1741 1870
    Points Per Game 67.0 71.9
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 650-1552 646-1543
    Field Goal Pct .419 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-515 234-713
    3PT FG Pct .274 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-460 344-498
    FT Pct .652 .691
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 903 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 316 423
    Assists Per Game 12.2 16.3
TURNOVERS 427 486
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 244 206
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.9
BLOCKS 97 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,056 2,298
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-88 14-164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mount Saint Mary 834 907 1741
Opponents 909 961 1870

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 MISERICORDIA L 54-76 138
11/12/22 CCNY W 80-57 113
11/18/22 at Bard L 62-83 150
11/19/22 at Vassar College L 48-61 125
11/22/22 at Russell Sage College L 65-68 116
11/28/22 at Hunter W 104-74 50
11/30/22 COBLESKILL ST. L 67-68 101

* 12/03/22 at Yeshiva L 78-90 565
* 12/07/22 SARAH LAWRENCE L 61-73 81
* 12/10/22 at Purchase W 65-59 64

12/14/22 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 68-60 53
12/30/22 at Marywood L 63-83 212

* 01/03/23 at Manhattanville L 60-79 72
* 01/07/23 at SUNY Maritime L 69-72 184
* 01/11/23 MERCHANT MARINE W 61-58 68

01/14/23 at CMSV L 63-69 77
* 01/19/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 63-91 55
* 01/26/23 FARMINGDALE ST. L 72-77 103
* 01/28/23 OLD WESTBURY W 83-64 101
* 01/31/23 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 80-71 146
* 02/04/23 at Sarah Lawrence L 61-84 0
* 02/08/23 PURCHASE W 62-58 81
* 02/11/23 MANHATTANVILLE L 64-77 91
* 02/14/23 SUNY MARITIME W 65-60 71
* 02/18/23 at Merchant Marine L 53-58 150

02/21/23 at Farmingdale St. L 70-100 387

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mount Saint Mary College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Cyran , Connor 15-15 412 27.5 71-144 .493 8-37 .216 23-37 .622 34 47 81 5.4 32 1 15 19 1 16 173 11.5
23 Figueroa , Jayden 13-12 366 28.2 53-117 .453 14-45 .311 21-35 .600 22 86 108 8.3 28 0 22 26 27 22 141 10.8
24 Barnett , Elijah 15-15 352 23.5 57-122 .467 3-20 .150 35-47 .745 26 48 74 4.9 29 1 27 31 6 21 152 10.1
04 Yearwood, Chris 11-11 281 25.5 31-85 .365 15-46 .326 24-30 .800 5 26 31 2.8 15 0 29 25 0 11 101 9.2
13 Graham , Ryan 15-15 385 25.7 44-116 .379 17-54 .315 22-36 .611 6 17 23 1.5 28 1 18 14 1 21 127 8.5
20 Racca , Jayden 15-3 325 21.7 42-99 .424 8-28 .286 15-18 .833 21 20 41 2.7 55 4 16 17 3 10 107 7.1
01 Graham , Brenden 15-0 212 14.1 25-73 .342 5-21 .238 13-23 .565 6 17 23 1.5 10 0 22 11 0 12 68 4.5
00 Calame , Miles 11-0 70 6.4 11-21 .524 0-3 .000 18-20 .900 5 5 10 0.9 11 0 3 4 2 1 40 3.6
03 Rivera , Justin 15-4 204 13.6 16-53 .302 3-21 .143 11-14 .786 5 11 16 1.1 20 0 11 17 0 12 46 3.1
22 Figueroa , Jose 3-0 9 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.7
15 Walsh , Matthew 15-0 210 14.0 10-23 .435 1-5 .200 4-11 .364 6 14 20 1.3 21 0 13 26 3 10 25 1.7
32 Monaco , Matt 5-0 27 5.4 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 6 10 2.0 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 0.6
05 Sassanella , Jack 4-0 14 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0.5
02 Rush , Jordan 9-0 74 8.2 2-19 .105 0-12 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.7 3 0 8 7 0 5 4 0.4
11 Tansey , Rob 13-0 60 4.6 1-15 .067 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 3 3 0.2 7 0 3 7 0 1 3 0.2
Total 15 3001 200.1 365-893 .409 75-296 .253 192-281 .683 168 333 501 33.4 259 7 189 219 44 146 997 66.47
Opponents 3000 200.0 374-844 .443 135-389 .347 188-269 .699 175 403 578 38.5 252 4 248 287 66 100 1071 71.40

Team Statistics MSMC-M OPP
SCORING 997 1071
    Points Per Game 66.5 71.4
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-893 374-844
    Field Goal Pct .409 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-296 135-389
    3PT FG Pct .253 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-281 188-269
    FT Pct .683 .699
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.5
REBOUNDS 501 578
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 189 248
    Assists Per Game 12.6 16.5
TURNOVERS 219 287
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 146 100
    Steals Per Game 9.7 6.7
BLOCKS 44 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.4
ATTENDANCE 651 1,181
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-81 7-169
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mount Saint Mary 484 513 997
Opponents 532 539 1071

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/22 at  Yeshiva L 78-90 565
12/07/22 SARAH LAWRENCE L 61-73 81
12/10/22 at  Purchase W 65-59 64
01/03/23 at  Manhattanville L 60-79 72
01/07/23 at  SUNY Maritime L 69-72 184
01/11/23 MERCHANT MARINE W 61-58 68
01/19/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 63-91 55
01/26/23 FARMINGDALE ST. L 72-77 103
01/28/23 OLD WESTBURY W 83-64 101
01/31/23 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 80-71 146
02/04/23 at  Sarah Lawrence L 61-84 0
02/08/23 PURCHASE W 62-58 81
02/11/23 MANHATTANVILLE L 64-77 91
02/14/23 SUNY MARITIME W 65-60 71
02/18/23 at  Merchant Marine L 53-58 150


